900250689 03/28/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Old World Industries, LLC		103/01/2013 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nachurs Alpine Solutions, Corp.	
Street Address:	421 Leader Street	
City:	Marion	
State/Country:	оню	
Postal Code:	43302	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2725664	THE SCIENCE OF DEICING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8003104133

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 734-786-8494

Email: cs@snyderfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Craig Snyder

Address Line 1: 2514 Kimberly Road

Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Craig Snyder
Signature:	ICSI
Date:	03/28/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004992 FRAME: 0481

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of March 1, 2013 by and between Nachurs Alpine Solutions, Corp., a Delaware corporation ("ASSIGNEE"), and Old World Industries, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("ASSIGNOR").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademark ("the Mark") as described in Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the goods on which the Mark is used ("the Products").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Mark, together with (1) the goodwill of the business relating to the Products in respect upon which the Marks are used and for which they are registered, and (2) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Mark.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the Mark.

THIS ASSIGNMENT executed as of the day and year first above written and effective upon delivery to ASSIGNEE.

Old World Industries, LLC

By: Changelle

TRADEMARK REEL: 004992 FRAME: 0482

Exhibit A to Trademark Assignment Agreement

Registration Certificate

Int. CL: 1

Prior U.S. Cls.: 1, 5, 6, 10, 26, and 46

Reg. No. 2,725,664

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Registered Jame 10, 2803

TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

THE SCIENCE OF DEICING

OLD WORLD INDUSTRIES, INC. (ILLINOIS CORFORATION) 4065 COMMERCIAL AVENUE NORTHEROOK, IL 680621851

FIRST USE 3-1-2002; IN COMMERCE 3-1-2002.

FOR: DHICING PRODUCTS, NAMELY, CHEMI-CAL PREPARATIONS FOR MELITING SNOW AND ICE, IN CLASS I (U.S. CLS. 1, 5, 6, 10, 26 AND 46). SN 76-343,060, FILED 11-28-2001.

CHARLES L. JENKINS, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

TRADEMARK REEL: 004992 FRAME: 0483

RECORDED: 03/28/2013